

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21341/2012

C.I.T., NEW DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DSL SOFTWARE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27942/2012

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and)

SLP(C) No. 5375/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5376/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8382/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17053/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9144/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Nirmal Chopra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shardha, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) Nos.21341 and 27942/2012Despite Registrar's Court order dated 14.7.2014,
petitioner has not filed proof of service of pleadings. Last

opportunity is granted to the petitioner. Proof of service of pleadings be filed within one week.

SLP(C) No. 9144/2014

Despite Registrar's Court order dated 14.7.2014, the learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed application for amendment of the name of the sole respondent. Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner. Compliance be made within two weeks.

List again on 7.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar