

amendment of the name of the sole respondent. Thereafter last opportunity was granted on 29.8.2014 but petitioner has not taken any steps.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SLP(C) NO.21341, 27942 of 2012

Despite last opportunity granted to the petitioner, proof of service of pleadings has not been filed.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar