

Listed on : 15.02.2017
Court. No. : R-1
Item No.. : 33

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 22405, 22411 AND 32565 OF 2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

**M/S. CYPRESS SEMI CONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGY
INDIA PVT. LTD.**

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

SLP NOS. 22405 & 22411 OF 2015

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 31st July, 2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

To be heard along with SLP (C) No. 21341 of 2012 and other connected matters. "

Accordingly notice was issued to common sole Respondent on 20th August, 2015. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back in both the matters.

Service is not complete.

SLP NO. 32565 OF 2015

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 3rd January, 2017 when the following Order was passed:-

"Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the sole respondent within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 15.2.2017."

It is submitted that counsel for the Petitioner has not taken fresh steps for effecting service on the sole Respondent.

Service is not complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 14TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR