

Listed on : 23.03.2017  
Court. No. : R-1  
Item No. : 22

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 22405, 22411 AND 32565 OF 2015**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR.**

**...PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

**M/S. CYPRESS SEMI CONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGY  
INDIA PVT. LTD.**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Ld.Registrar's Court on 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2017 when the following Order was passed:-

**"SLP (C) NO.22405, 22411 OF 2015**

**Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effects service on the sole respondent within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.**

**SLP (C) NO.32565/2015**

**Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effects service on the sole respondent within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.**

**List again on 23.3.2017".**

**SLP NOS. 22405 & 22411 OF 2015**

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has on 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2017 filed spare copy in both matters and show cause notice was issued to sole respondent(common) in both matters.

As per Indian Post Track report sole responnent has **left India**(copy enclosed) in SLP No. 22405 of 2015

**Service of notice is not complete in SLP (C) No. 22405 of 2015.**

It is further sumbitted that Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate has on 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2017 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent in SLP No. 22411 of 2015 but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

**Service of notice is complete in SLP (C) No. 22411 of 2015.**

**SLP NO. 32565 OF 2015**

It is sumbitted that Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate has on 21<sup>st</sup> March, 2017 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of sole respondent but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

**DATED THIS THE 22ND DAY OF MARCH, 2017.**

**ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate  
Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate

**ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR**