

ITEM NO.22

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22405/2015
COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CYPRESS SEMI CONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGY
INDIA PVT. LTD. Respondent(s)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 22411/2015

SLP(C) No. 32565/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Null, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 22405 & 22411 of 2015

Fresh address alongwith steps in terms of Government O.M.

No. 12(77)/10-Judl. dated 18 th

August, 2011 for service of the sole

respondent in SLP(C) No. 22405 of 2015 be filed/ taken within three

weeks' time and notice thereafter be issued.

Sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 22411 of 2015 to file counter

affidavit within four weeks' time.

SLP(C) No. 32565 of 2015

Sole respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks'

time.

List on 24 th

April, 2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar