

Listed on : 24-04-2017
Court No. : R-1
Item No. : 18

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NOS. 22405, 22411 & 32565 OF 2015

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

**M/S. CYPRESS SEMI CONDUCTOR TECHNOLOGY
INDIA PVT. LTD.**

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 23rd March, 2017 when the following order was passed:-

"SLP(C) Nos. 22405 & 22411 of 2015

Fresh address alongwith steps in terms of Government O.M. No. 12(77)/10-Judl. Dated 18th August, 201 for service of the sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 22405 of 2015 be filed/ taken within three weeks' time and notice thereafter be issued.

Sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 22411 of 2015 to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

SLP(C) No. 32565 of 2015

Sole respondent to file counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

List on 24th April, 2017"

SLP(C) NO. 22405 OF 2015

It is submitted that Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate has on 30th March, 2017 filed Vakalatnama on behalf of sole Respondent but he has not filed Counter Affidavit.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NOS. 22411 & 32565 OF 2015

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respodent has not filed Counter Affidavit in both the matters till date.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for order.

DATED THIS THE 21th DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Kunal Verma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR